FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carpenter to Engrossed House Bill No. 519 by **Representative Carpenter**

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and to" change "R.S. 1308(B)(1)" to "R.S. 3 18:1303(G) and 1308(B)(1)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "voters;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for the information included in a certification by the sheriff;" 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 18:1308(B)(1) is" and 8 insert "R.S. 18:1303(G) and 1308(B)(1) are" 9

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

22

- 11 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2 insert the following:
- 12 "§1303. Persons entitled to vote in compliance with this Chapter
- 14 G. Persons incarcerated. A person incarcerated in an institution inside or 15 outside the parish in which he is qualified to vote, who is not under an order of imprisonment for conviction of a felony, may only vote absentee by mail and only 16 upon meeting the requirements of this Chapter and certification to the appropriate 17 18 registrar by the sheriff of the parish where the person is incarcerated that he is not a convicted felon. The sheriff's shall include on the certification the person's name 19 20 and date of birth and the last four digits of the person's social security number, if 21 available. *"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, after "voters" and before "collect" change "shall" to "may" 24
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 8, after "voter" and before "who" insert "eligible to vote in the parish" 26
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 28 On page 2, line 18, after "voters" and before "collect" change "shall" to "may"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 30 On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert "eligible to vote in the parish"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 2 On page 3, line 2, after "voters" and before "collect" change "shall" to "may"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 3, line 2, after "voter" and before "who" insert "eligible to vote in the parish"